



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4726 OF 2025

Vidhya Vinod Ingle **Vs.** Smt. Mandakini Ambadas Khandare And Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. D.R. Rupnarayan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 05th MAY, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the petition.
2. Permission is granted.
3. In view of above, the writ petition is **dismissed** as withdrawn.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel